
Away Team Home Team Time Diamond Away Team Home Team Time Diamond
Wed - May 21, 2025 Six Nations @ Fisherville 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Thu - July 3, 2025 Norwich @ Hagersville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Wed - May 21, 2025 Norwich @ Hagersville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Mon - July 7, 2025 Port Dover @ Six Nations 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Thu - May 22, 2025 Port Dover @ Hagersville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Wed - July 9, 2025 Fisherville @ Port Dover 8:30 PM Kinsmen
Mon - May 26, 2025 Hagersville 1 @ Six Nations 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Thu - July 10, 2025 Fisherville @ Norwich 8:30 PM Norwich
Wed - May 28, 2025 Fisherville @ Port Dover 8:30 PM Kinsmen Thu - July 10, 2025 Hagersville 1 @ Hagersville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Thu - May 29, 2025 Hagersville 2 @ Norwich 8:30 PM Otterville Mon - July 14, 2025 Hagersville 2 @ Six Nations 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Wed - June 4, 2025 Norwich @ Fisherville 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Wed - July 16, 2025 Norwich @ Port Dover 8:30 PM Kinsmen
Wed - June 4, 2025 Six Nations @ Port Dover 8:30 PM Kinsmen Wed - July 16, 2025 Fisherville @ Hagersville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Wed - June 4, 2025 Hagersville 2 @ Hagersville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Thu - July 17, 2025 Port Dover @ Hagersville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Thu - June 5, 2025 Hagersville 2 @ Norwich 8:30 PM Norwich Wed - July 23, 2025 Hagersville 2 @ Fisherville 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Wed - June 11, 2025 Hagersville 1 @ Fisherville 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Wed - July 23, 2025 Hagersville 1 @ Port Dover 8:30 PM Kinsmen
Thu - June 12, 2025 Port Dover @ Norwich 8:30 PM Otterville Thu - July 24, 2025 Six Nations @ Norwich 8:30 PM Otterville
Thu - June 12, 2025 Six Nations @ Hagersville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Mon - July 28, 2025 Hagersville 1 @ Six Nations 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Mon - June 16, 2025 Norwich @ Six Nations 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Wed - July 30, 2025 Six Nations @ Fisherville 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Wed - June 18, 2025 Port Dover @ Hagersville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Wed - July 30, 2025 Hagersville 2 @ Hagersville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Thu - June 19, 2025 Fisherville @ Hagersville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Thu - July 31, 2025 Port Dover @ Norwich 8:30 PM Norwich 
Mon - June 23, 2025 Fisherville @ Six Nations 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Wed - August 6, 2025 Norwich @ Fisherville 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Wed - June 25, 2025 Hagersville 2 @ Port Dover 8:30 PM Kinsmen Wed - August 6, 2025 Port Dover @ Hagersville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Wed - June 25, 2025 Hagersville 1 @ Fisherville 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Thu - August 7, 2025 Six Nations @ Hagersville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Thu - June 26, 2025 Hagersville 1 @ Norwich 8:30 PM Otterville Wed - August 13, 2025 Norwich @ Hagersville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Mon - June 30, 2025 Norwich @ Six Nations 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Wed - August 13, 2025 Six Nations @ Port Dover 8:30 PM Kinsmen
Wed - July 2, 2025 Port Dover @ Fisherville 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Thu - August 14, 2025 Fisherville @ Hagersville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Wed - July 2, 2025 Six Nations @ Hagersville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1

Fisherville Fisherville Community Centre - 16 Main St. West, Fisherville Sarah Schumacher - teknique5678@gmail.com - 905-572-0659

Winning team please email game scores to HEFLscores@gmail.com - Please include the division in the subject line

Hagersville 2 Grant Kett Park (Arena) - 38 Sherring St. N., Hagersville
Donna Anderson - donnaskatez@hotmail.com - 905-929-5009                                                                                       

Jason Daglish - dags_18@hotmail.com - 905-869-3830

Six Nations Six Nations Parks & Recreation - 1739 Fourth Line, Ohsweken Alishia Anderson - snminorball@hotmail.ca - 519-755-5562

Norwich
Norwich Ball Diamond - 53 Stover St. S., Norwich                                     Otterville - 2 

North Street, Otterville (pillars @ park entrance, street park)
Jason Ewing - herb19@hotmail.com - 519-909-8373

Hagersville 1 Grant Kett Park (Arena) - 38 Sherring St. N., Hagersville Todd Kubiak - tcoob27@gmail.com - 905-971-4100

HEFL 2025 U15/U17 Girls Schedule
Tournament Date: August 21st-24th, 2025                             Location: Hagersville

Date Date

Port Dover Port Dover Kinsmen Park - 95 Hamilton Plank Rd.  Hwy #6, Port Dover Chris Beech - chrisbeech77@gmail.com - 519-718-1430


